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SECURITY PACIFIC EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC.
Pt Offier Bax 7722
San Francisco, CA 94120 @:-‘:-1‘
e

.-

LESSEE OWNER'S AGREEMENT AND WAIVER

87395391

Prrmiiaes:_ 4950 West Thomas Street, Chicago, IL 606531
ST. ANNE'S HOSPITAL OF (HICAGD, INC,

Uwart (M lorasee’):

SECURITY PACIFIC EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC.

Lessese:

. Lesser lizapplicd for 4 lease (“Lease™) of certain equipment (“Equipment™) more fully. “=scrived in Sclifdble “A™

- altached hieeeto Jewr a lessor of Equipment identified above (“Lestor™). Lessor is willing o enler . io said Lease only if the
dwssee, Tur ilaelf and™its successors and assigns, subordinates and waives as to the Lessor zny clains demands, or rights the
lessee may have e hiclealter acquire with respect to the Eguipment as the owner of the Premises idertified above and therelore,
Leasee, temling to ke gt bound, agree: as follows:

i. Lessce centifica tant 3t is the scle recurd owner of the Premizes free and clear of aft mortzages, trust deeels, liens
or uthier encumbrances which migh? affect the Equipment, excep? the folfowing:

Lienholder’s name Street

E:Ex,- Counuy State Type of Lien
2 Lessee, for itrelf, its successors 2nd assigns hereby waives and subordinates any and all liens, claims, demands,

offxcts or othet rights as an owner of the Premis:s 7rising under real property taw which Lessze now has or may hereafter acquire
on ur in any of the Equipment presently and herealtel lesel to Lessee.

3. The Equipment «hall at all times be considered 22 be personal property and shall not constitute fixtures or become a
part of the aforementioned Premises, notwithstanding the £l ct tlat any part of the Equipment may be testing upon, imbedded in
or attached to the Premises by means of cement, plaster, 0275, bolts, screws or otherwise. Lessor may, in accordance with
the trems of the Lease, at all reasonable times enter upon the Fraiailes to inspect andfor to remove the Equipment, in whole or in
part, ur to auction the Equipment in place. Lessee waives any righ's./dzmands and claims for damages and repair of the Premises
vecasivned by Lessor’s removal of Equipment except for any damagt cused by Lessor’s gross negligence or wilfull misconduct
Nathing hrrein shall ve deemed to prevent Lessor from abandosing any pat) or all of the Equipment which cannot, in the opinion
of Lestor, be rec .omically removed from the Premises.

3. Lessee will noti{y any purchaser of said Premites and any subseguesnt slortzagee, trustee or beneficiary under a deed

of trusl, or other entumbrancs or lienholder of the existence of this Lessee Owner’s *gicerment and Waiver, which shall be binding
upun the executors, administraturs, successors, transferees or assignee of the Lesee 1ad thsll inuce to the benefit of the successor

and zoigus of Leswor.

5.  This Lessze Owner’s Agreement and Waiver may be recorded by Lestor, and it required for cccordation purposes,
Lessce will promptly provide Lessor the legal description of the Promises to be attached as Exhibit Basieto.

In WICNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned lras {have} executed this Lessee Owner's A ieement and Waiver this

2380 4 ur%.m.-k__ 0¥ 7.
Fitmeas: Lesacr (Individual) €+ % / % M

— ¥ hé&gGReLLB £609R 18- LY-T

Lensere ﬂ:-.l!--r simarty

CT ANATAS SNCD T

!

¥ __4"{:/1‘- N A P ze,

Lesser (Fartnening) {Ticle)

Accepted:SECURITY PACIFIC BQUIRENT LEAS NG, INC,

{‘-;)H g '1#\"\\‘&;5’ ci\‘lﬁqQ By
Lesnsor [ N
. JuL_ 9 1987 iy

{(Date) (General Partner)

e ORIGINAL

{Genersl Partner)

L6LS6ELS
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SCHEDULE A

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Two (2) New York International Centrifugal Chillers.

S5 i ey Hecinss Orze Ao QvorE
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YORK

Ma . g . LEADER tN NEW TECHNOLOGY
rch 26, 1987 FOR AIR CONDITIONING

Mministration Office

St. Anne's Hospital

4950 west Thamas Street

Chicage, IL 60651

Attn: Hr. Oliver Krage

Subject: Absmzption Chiller Replacemen®

e Terms: F.0.B. Faccory, Freight Allowed and Prepaild
S Net-30-Days, H Taxes Included

Gentlemen:

We offer to furnish the cquipiret and services specified herein at prices stated
and in accordance with the terms md condizions shown on the back of chis letter.

ITEM 1

CENTRIFUGAL WATER CHILLER

Two (2} YORK open drive centrifugal water chiiler factory assembled and
shipped in one piece. Chiller will be supdlied for 480 Volts,
3 phase, 60Hz application (see attached pericrmance data).

FACTORY INSTALLED BY YORK:

- Micro-camputer Control Center camplete with:
~ 40 character alphanumeric display of system parameters

- Digita) programming of essential set points

- Leaving ¢hilled water temperature ®
- Percent current limit 3
- 7ulldown demand limiting -
-~ Seven day time clock for starting of chiller, oumps, :;3
and tower including holiday schedule ""'E
- Remote reset temperature range 9;:
!
- Alphanumeric shutdown display indicating: -
- Day and time of shutdown
oo .= Cause of shutdown
- Type of restart required
ADOENG Sstotns
York Internatonad Corponston

1326 South Vi Hoad
Vheewng, . 60090
Tespnona (312 541-96575
Tetox 25 2561
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- Digital display of system operating parameters including:
- Evaporator/condenser saturation temperatures and pressures
Purge pressure
Compressor discharge temperature
0il temperature and pressure
Return/leaving chilled water temperature
Return/leaving condenser water temperature

1

1

1

1

~ Remote continuous reset of temperature control point
and current limit from an external PWM control signal

- Coupressorless purge system

- Refrigyerant and 01l charge shipped in drums

- Compact vater boxes with stub out water connections
having victaylic grooves

- Factory insulated cooler

~ 150 psig P chilled water circuit

-~ 150 psig WP condanser water circuit

- Automatic restart afrer power failure

ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED BY YORK:

- Spring vibration isolatore
- Chilled weter flow switch (if remuired)

VARIABLE SPEED CENTRIFUGAL CHILLER

wa
We will supply‘tx varjable speed centrifugal cliiller. The speed is varied by a
Turbo-Modulator which minimizes the centrifvga! chiller energy consumption by
autematically varying both chiller motor speed and compressor inlet vane
position in response to the building's cooling load,

INSTRUMENTATION INCLUDED: /

Indicating anmeter
Indicating voltmeter

- Elapsed running time meter
- Kilowatt meter

- Digital frequency (Hz) meter L

- Chilled water temperature adjustment ~2

- Motor current limit adjustment %

- Oil, condenser, evaporator pressure gauges A
SAFETIES AND DIAGNOSTICS INCLUDED: %
w

~ Three leg sensing current overload with indicating light
- Current fault protection with indicating light

Power failure indicating light

High temperature safety system with indicating light
Under voltage protection =~ 77 oo T
Transient voltage protection

Hinged access doors with lock and key

Diagnostic test switches

L I N O T |
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QOST SAVING IMSTALLATION FEATURES:

- Thermometers are-not required for chilled water lines
and condenser water lines
- Auxiliary water piping is not reguired for oil cooler & purge unit
- 0i] punp starter is factory mounted and wired
~ Pield assemdbly is not required

CHILLER START-UP AND OPERATOR INSTRUCTION

A York Service Technician will leak test and adjust the chiller, and
concurrently instruct operating personnel during regular working hours.

HARRANTY

Price includes a one ()} year labor warranty to cover the cost of labor to
remove or reinstall any dctfective components for the above chiller. This
warranty to coincide with York International's standard parts only warranty as
described in Item 6 of our Terms and Conditions of sale.

THSTALLATION

We will provide installation of the thiller described above. The installation
will include the following:

~ Removal of existing absorption chiller

- Removal of asbestos in the chiller rocm only

- Rig, locate and piping of new chiller

- New conczete pad as required for the new chiller only

- Replacement of piping insulation as required for new chiller
Balancing of existing pumps (chiller water and cindenser water)

serving new chiller
- Crossover piping to join the two chilled water circuils
- Utilize existing punps and cooling towers

PRICE

Total price to provide equipment and services described above for two chillers
(ISB m/ton)l‘.tl'.....'.'IIIII'I'.'IUICGOOODOllll!lilll'."...l.l.$268'300l00

Thank you for considering YORK products on this project. If you have any
questions, please call me at 312/541-9675.

Very truly yours,

futly a=

H. Krezlmg, 111
Semor Sales Engineer

td

Proposal No. 87-0304AR1

GELSEeLN
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Law Orrices
McCarTHY & TOOMEY

FRAMK A MCCARTHT suiTe 888
JONN L, TOOMLY
28 MONTH LA SALLE STRERT

TIMOTHY €. TOOMEY
‘- CHICAQO, ILLINOIS 6080
(312) 7028977

June 16, 1987

Pg';'\ - \(‘;"Q,—("' ’-10'4 ‘ma\\ OO%
J\—*\\B

Mr. Roger ri, Gertmann
Director of Turchasing
St. Anne's Hosnital
45950 West Thomos Street

Chicage, I11. 6050
In re: Legal Description of Principal Hospital Property

Dear Roger:

The following represents (the legal description of the
principal hospital property bcunded by Lavergne, Division,
Lanon, and Thomas:

The North West 1/4 of the Narth East 1/4 of the
South East 1/4 of Section &4, Township 39 North,
Ronge 13 East of the Third Princiral Meridian,
excepting therefrom the West 33 fcet thereof
dedicated for public street p2r Document
9076528, in Cook County, lllinois.

The above description exciudes the area on which the parking
garage is situvated. However, it should not be necizsary to
vtilize such description as it is our understaonding that
chillers will be installed somewhere on the principal
hospital property.

If you have any further questions, please call.
Kind regards.
Very trvly yours,

McCARTHY & TOOMEY

pmmp——

A

By
Timothy C. Toomey

TCT:ijp

cct Mr. Reginald P. Gibson, F.A.C.H.E,
Associaote Executive Director
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

y Public-Cefiternia
- ana County of
. SAN FRALTISCO

Exgires May 5, 1980

i!!l#!n“l!!gs'iti!i
FENACRAY Sl W NS WY ACE. OF 1 PERASEI 10 501, 36 & ST K T

in the year
. before me,
f California,

personally known i+ e Agg;gagm?ns evidence).
to be the person who executed the within instrument as St it .
or on behalf of \he corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that
such corporacio. executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a
resolution o ics board of directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have hereunto set my hand '\msn affixed
my oificial seal in thed74¢/ . o7 mu\us\h&.m%«\waocanw of,.... 2l

..,ontheda set forth above in this certificate,

TS % STy i Prvier ST AN MR Gy marTary SO Sngeina O SrRed [ A1 e . . b r..\&..\nl\.\.\hlr\hl

{it,il'llil}l!l&l-‘},

\ v .v—- , 3 .
Cowdery's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement t Noary Public — Notary Public, State of California

Corporation (C. C. Seca. 1190-1180.1) — (R>~. 1/53)

My commission expires ﬁﬂx&\\\\




